

# WELLNESS

WEDNESDAY 1 MAY 2019

XXCE

## AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

|    | PARTICULARS                                                    | Standalone                                                |                                                       |                                                           | Consolidated                                          |                                                       |  |
|----|----------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|--|
|    |                                                                | 3 Months ended<br>31 Mar, 2019<br>(Audited)<br>Rs. Crores | Year ended<br>31 Mar, 2019<br>(Audited)<br>Rs. Crores | 3 Months ended<br>31 Mar, 2018<br>(Audited)<br>Rs. Crores | Year ended<br>31 Mar, 2019<br>(Audited)<br>Rs. Crores | Year ended<br>31 Mar, 2018<br>(Audited)<br>Rs. Crores |  |
| 1. | Total Income from operations                                   | 2,615.26                                                  | 10,626.81                                             | 2,479.69                                                  | 14,760.76                                             | 13,150.43                                             |  |
| 2. | Profit before Exceptional Item and Tax                         | 305.13                                                    | 1,130.29                                              | 290.25                                                    | 1,140.72                                              | 1,089.70                                              |  |
| 3. | Profit before Tax                                              | 305.13                                                    | 1,238.58                                              | 290.25                                                    | 1,249.01                                              | 1,047.87                                              |  |
| 4. | Net Profit after Tax                                           | 210.68                                                    | 844.05                                                | 189.56                                                    | 847.35                                                | 694.10                                                |  |
| 5. | Net Profit after Tax and Non-Controlling Interest              | 210.68                                                    | 844.05                                                | 189.56                                                    | 845.55                                                | 690.96                                                |  |
| 6. | Other Comprehensive Income (net of Tax)                        | (3.70)                                                    | (0.43)                                                | 1.22                                                      | 41.75                                                 | 37.47                                                 |  |
| 7. | Paid up Equity Share Capital<br>( Face Value Re. 1 )           | 85.00                                                     | 85.00                                                 | 85.00                                                     | 85.00                                                 | 85.00                                                 |  |
| 8. | Other Equity                                                   | 5,901.99 *                                                | 5,901.99 *                                            | 5,304.31 **                                               | 6,021.86 *                                            | 5,344.18 **                                           |  |
| 9. | Earnings per Share ( Basic & Diluted )<br>( Face Value Re. 1 ) | Rs. 2.48 #                                                | Rs. 9.93                                              | Rs. 2.23 #                                                | Rs. 9.95                                              | Rs. 8.13                                              |  |

\* As at March 31, 2019

\*\* As at March 31, 2018

# Not annualised

**Note :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website [www.exideindustries.com](http://www.exideindustries.com).
- Post the applicability of Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from July 1, 2017, total income from operations is disclosed net of GST. Accordingly, total income from operations for the year ended March 31, 2019 is not comparable with the previous year presented in the results.
- Exceptional Item for the year ended March 31, 2019 represents profit on sale of property at Guindy, Tamil Nadu.

Mumbai  
April 30, 2019By order of the Board  
Gautam Chatterjee  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer**EXIDE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

India's No.1 Storage Battery Company

CIN: L31402WB1947PLC014919

Exide House, 59E Chowringhee Road, Kolkata 700 020 | [www.exideindustries.com](http://www.exideindustries.com), e-mail : [exideindustrieslimited@exide.co.in](mailto:exideindustrieslimited@exide.co.in)



## ৩১ মার্চ ২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক এবং বার্ষিক নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের সারাংশ

| বিবরণ                                                         | এককভাবে                                                            |                                                                  |                                                                    | একীকৃত                                                    |                                                           |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|
|                                                               | ৩১ মার্চ ২০১৯<br>তারিখে সমাপ্ত<br>৩ মাস (নিরীক্ষিত)<br>কোটি টাকায় | ৩১ মার্চ ২০১৮<br>তারিখে সমাপ্ত<br>বছর (নিরীক্ষিত)<br>কোটি টাকায় | ৩১ মার্চ ২০১৮<br>তারিখে সমাপ্ত<br>৩ মাস (নিরীক্ষিত)<br>কোটি টাকায় | ৩১ মার্চ ২০১৯<br>সমাপ্ত বছর<br>(নিরীক্ষিত)<br>কোটি টাকায় | ৩১ মার্চ ২০১৮<br>সমাপ্ত বছর<br>(নিরীক্ষিত)<br>কোটি টাকায় |
| ১. কারবার থেকে মোট আয়                                        | ২,৬১৫.২৬                                                           | ১০,৬২৬.৮১                                                        | ২,৪৭৯.৬৯                                                           | ১৪,৭৬০.৭৬                                                 | ১৩,১৫০.৮৩                                                 |
| ২. ব্যতিক্রমী দফা এবং কর পূর্ববর্তী লাভ                       | ৩০৫.১৩                                                             | ১,১৩০.২৯                                                         | ২৯০.২৫                                                             | ১,১৪০.৭২                                                  | ১,০৮৯.৭০                                                  |
| ৩. কর পূর্ববর্তী লাভ                                          | ৩০৫.১৩                                                             | ১,২৩৮.৫৮                                                         | ২৯০.২৫                                                             | ১,২৪৯.০১                                                  | ১,০৮৯.৭০                                                  |
| ৪. কর পরবর্তী নিট লাভ                                         | ২১০.৬৮                                                             | ৮৪৪.০৫                                                           | ১৮৯.৫৬                                                             | ৮৪৭.৩৫                                                    | ৬৯৪.১০                                                    |
| ৫. করারোপন এবং সংখ্যালঘুদের স্বার্থ<br>হিসাব করার পর নিট লাভ  | ২১০.৬৮                                                             | ৮৪৪.০৫                                                           | ১৮৯.৫৬                                                             | ৮৪৫.৫৫                                                    | ৬৯০.৯৬                                                    |
| ৬. অন্যান্য সামগ্রিক আয় (করারোপনের পর)                       | (৩.৭০)                                                             | (০.৪৩)                                                           | ১.২২                                                               | ৪১.৭৫                                                     | ৩৭.৪৭                                                     |
| ৭. প্রদত্ত ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূলধন<br>(লিখিত মূল্য টাঃ ১)         | ৮৫.০০                                                              | ৮৫.০০                                                            | ৮৫.০০                                                              | ৮৫.০০                                                     | ৮৫.০০                                                     |
| ৮. অন্যান্য ইকুইটি                                            |                                                                    |                                                                  |                                                                    |                                                           |                                                           |
| ৯. শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রাথমিক এবং লঘু)<br>(লিখিত মূল্য টাঃ ১) | ৫,৯০১.৯৯<br>টা. ২.৪৮                                               | * ৫,৯০১.৯৯<br>টা. ৯.৯৩                                           | ৫,৩০৪.৩১<br>টা. ২.২৩                                               | ** ৬,০২১.৮৬<br>টা. ৯.৯৫                                   | ৫,৩৪৪.১৮<br>টা. ৮.১৩                                      |

\* ৩১ মার্চ ২০১৯ তারিখমত।

\*\* ৩১ মার্চ ২০১৮ তারিখমত।

# বার্ষিকীকৃত নয়।

দ্রষ্টব্য:

- সেবি (লিস্টিং বাধ্যবাধকতা এবং ডিসক্লোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩-এর অধীনে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জগুলিতে দাখিল করা বার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ বয়ানের সারাংশ হল উপরোক্ত ফলাফল। বার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ বয়ান স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জগুলির ওয়েবসাইটে ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) এবং [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে [www.exideindustries.com](http://www.exideindustries.com)-এ পাওয়া যাবে।
- জুলাই ১, ২০১৭ তারিখ থেকে কার্যকর পণ্য ও পরিষেবা কর (জিএসটি)-এর প্রযোজ্যতা প্রয়োগের পর, মোট আয় জিএসটি-র নিট হিসেবে দেখানো হয়েছে। সেইমতো, মার্চ ৩১, ২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বার্ষিক মোট আয় উপরোক্ত ফলাফলে পূর্ববর্তী মেয়াদগুলির সঙ্গে তুলনীয় নয়।
- মার্চ ৩১, ২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত বার্ষিক ব্যতিক্রমী দফা হল তামিলনাড়ুর গিন্দিতে কোম্পানির সম্পত্তির বিক্রয়কৃত লাভ।

মুম্বাই

এপ্রিল ৩০, ২০১৯

বোর্ড-এর আদেশানুসারে

গৌতম চ্যাটার্জী

ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর ও চিফ এক্সিকিউটিভ অফিসার



এক্সাইড ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড

ভারতের ১ নং স্টোরেজ ব্যাটারী কোম্পানী

CIN: L31402WB1947PLC014919

এক্সাইড হাউস, ৫৯ই চৌরঙ্গী রোড, কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০২০ | [www.exideindustries.com](http://www.exideindustries.com), e-mail : [exideindustrieslimited@exide.co.in](mailto:exideindustrieslimited@exide.co.in)



## Top brass rejig at Exide

A STAFF REPORTER

**Calcutta:** Exide Industries on Tuesday announced a rejig in its management structure with the creation of a new post of deputy managing director, who would be assigned the responsibility of its two core business verticals — automotive and industrial batteries.

The company's current managing director and CEO Gautam Chatterjee's term has been extended for a period of two years till April 30, 2021. His present term of three years ends on April 30, 2019.

Chatterjee had been a member of the board as an executive director since May 13, 1996, and prior to 2016 (when he assumed his current role), he was a joint managing director heading the automotive business.

Subir Chakraborty, a mechanical engineer from IIT Madras and PGDM from IIM Calcutta, has been elevated as the deputy managing director for a period of

### NEW ROLES

■ MD and CEO Gautam Chatterjee's term extended till April 30, 2021

■ Subir Chakraborty, head of automotive business, elevated as deputy managing director. Arun Mittal will become director, automotive, while Avik Roy will head the industrial section

two years starting May 1, 2019. He had joined Exide in 1996 and was heading the automotive business as director—automotive since 2016.

Arun Mittal, whole-time director of the company who is heading the industrial business for the last three years, will assume the role of director—automotive for a period of five years starting May 1, 2019. Avik Roy, who joined Exide on January 2, 2019, will head the industrial business of the city-based firm. Both Mittal and Roy will re-

port to the deputy managing director.

The move, according to sources, is aimed at strengthening the core business areas of the company. Mittal, who headed the industrial business, had been with the company for a longer period and will now focus on the growth of the automotive segment, which is a major revenue generator for the company.

Exide last year had inked a pact with Swiss firm Leclache SA to make lithium ion batteries and storage systems for electric vehicles and grid-based applications.

Sources said while Chatterjee as the MD and CEO will play an overarching role, Chakraborty will directly have responsibility of the core business of Exide. In addition to making batteries, Exide is also into the life insurance business.

Exide has posted a net profit of Rs 211 crore for the quarter ended March 31, 2019, against Rs 190 crore a year ago. Net profit for 2018-19 was Rs 844 crore compared with Rs 668 crore previous year.